AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CO	DE PAGE OF 1 3			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO10	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 09/30/2010	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) HR-06-382-010 6/9/2010					
S. ISSUED BY CODE	3100		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100				
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div' of Contracts Attn: Contract Management Branch N Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555						
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Sta		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT RESEARCH ASSOCIATEMENTA		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
3949 PENDER DR STE 300				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS02F0185N NRC-38-06-382			
FAIRFAX VA 220306088	l	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE DUN 077817385	FACILITY CODE		X 09-29-2006				
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AN	MENDMENTS OF SOLICITA	ATIONS				
	irtue of this amendment you	desire to change an offer alrea citation and this amendment, at 252A, 31x0200	idy submitted, such chang	e may be made			
13. THIS ITEM APP	IES ONLY TO MODIFIC	CATIONS OF CONTRACTS	S/ORDERS.				
	and the second of the second o	R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN					
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specific	y authority) THE CHANGES SET FO	ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	ONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10	A.			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F		CHANGES (such as changes in pa	ying office, appropriation date, etc.	3			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	, CO DIE O O	T-41 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	R 52.217-8 Option to			·			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, X	is required to sign this docur	ment and return 02	copies to the issuing office	3.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by L The subject contract is modified as des		ation/contract subject matter where feasible this document.	e.)				
•	in the second se		•				
	 						
	. ,						
		* **					
except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed, remains unchanged and in full fo	rea and effect.				
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Monique B. Willia Contracting Office	ams	int)			
ISB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of borson authorized to sign)	15C DATE SIGNED 8/11/2010	16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED 8 // 0/2010			
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE				ANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) acribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243			

TEMPLATE - ADMODT



The purpose of this modification is to: 1) Extend the Period end date for six months which changes the completion date from September 30, 2010 to March 31, 2011; 2) Revise Section B, Schedule of Items and Prices/Costs to incorporate additional Workshops for the period September 30, 2010 – March 31, 2011; and 3) Provide Incremental Funding for the amount of \$\$140,000, which increases the total obligation from \$761,676 to \$901,676.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified:

- 1. Section A.1, **CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUNE 1988)**, modify the first sentences of paragraphs b. they are deleted in their entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:
 - "b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$901,676."
- 2. Section A.9, 52.216-19, ORDER LIMITATIONS (OCT 1995), modify paragraph (b) to read the following:
 - (1) Any order for a single item in excess of \$901,676;
 - (2) Any order for a combination of items in excess of \$901,676.
- 3. Section A.2, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 4 (JUN 1988), revise the first sentence to read the following: "The ordering period for this contract shall commence on September 29, 2006 and will expire on March 31, 2011.
- 4. Section B. <u>SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES/COSTS</u> is deleted and substituted with the following in thereof:

OPTION YEAR THREE - SEPTEMBER 30, 2010 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2011

		ESTIMATED		UNIT	TOTAL
SER	VICES/SUPPLIES	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	Instructor to teach Workshop 2 - Developing an Independent Government Cost Estimate.		each		to a total at
2.	Instructor to teach Workshop 3 - Developing Proposal Evaluation Factors.		each		1.07,077,00
3.	Instructor to teach Workshop 4 - Developing Source Evaluation Panel Procedures		each ,		2 (5 02) 0 (1)
4.	Instructor to teach Workshop 5 - Negotiation of Terms and Conditions		each	1 1 1 2	
5.	Instructor to teach Workshop 6 - Contract Administration		each	1000	\$ 10 mg 6

NRC-38-06-382 Modification No. 10

6. Instructor to teach Workshop 10 - Preparing Statements of Work



each





7. Instructor to teach Workshop 12 –
Interagency Agreements with DOE
Laboratories and Other Federal Agencies
(Agency-Wide)

each





TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE - OPTION YEAR THREE

\$138,675.00

5. The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

FY2006 OBLIGATIONS: \$158,512.00
FY2007 OBLIGATIONS: \$62,755.00
FY2008 OBLIGATIONS: \$233,064.00
FY2009 OBLIGATIONS: \$307,345.00
FY2010 OBLIGATIONS: \$140,000.00

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS:

\$901,676.00

There is no change to the total ceiling price of \$974,042; and \$140,000 of FY2010 funds are hereby obligated under this modification number 10.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.